Porting Configuration
e
2PW 3PW
w q w q
qIN wOUT eGauge port(Outlet)
¡For UHP gas delivery
¡Flow capacity Standard: to 30 slpm
HF (option): to 130 slpm

3/8 inch tube weld
Code
How to Order
SL52 S M FV4 FV402 2PW
Surface finish
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
10 µin. (0.25 µm) Standard
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Ports
2PW
3PW
Ports
2 ports
3 ports
CodeRange options ∗1)
No code
A
Specification
Standard
Sub-atmospheric
Code
∗1) Only available with SL5201.
Port Number
q w e
Material
S
SH
Body Poppet
316L SS
Hastelloy® C-22
Diaphragm
316L SS
Code
Seat material
No code
VS
Material
PCTFE (Standard)
Vespel® ∗4)
Code
∗4) Not available with SH
material.
Delivery pressure
01
02
06
10
Delivery pressure
0.5 to 30 psig (0.0034 to 0.2 MPa)
1 to 60 psig (0.007 to 0.4 MPa)
1 to 100 psig (0.007 to 0.7 MPa)
Code
0.5 to 10 psig (0.0034 to 0.07 MPa)
Sub-atmospheric (A):
100 mm Hg absolute to 10 psig
(-88 kPa to 0.07 MPa)
316L SS
secondary remelt
Operating Parameters

¡Hastelloy internals available for corrosion resistance
Series SL5500
How to Order
SL55 S M FV4 FV402 2PW
Surface finish
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
10 µin. (0.25 µm) Standard
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Ports
2PW
3PW
4PW
Ports
2 ports
3 ports
4 ports
Code
Range options ∗1)
No code
A
Specification
Standard
Sub-atmospheric
Code
∗1) Only available with
SL5502.
Material
S
SH
Body Poppet
316L SS
Hastelloy®
C-22
Diaphragm
316L SS
Hastelloy®
C-22
Code
Delivery pressure
02
06
10
Delivery pressure
1 to 60 psig (0.007 to 0.4 MPa)
2 to 100 psig (0.014 to 0.7 MPa)
Code
Sub-atmospheric (A):
100 mm Hg absolute to 30 psig
(-88kPa to 0.2 MPa)
1 to 30 psig (0.007 to 0.2 MPa)
316L SS
secondary
remelt

1/2 inch tube weld
Code
How to Order
SL54 S M FV4 FV402 2PW
Surface finish
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
10 µin. (0.25 µm) Standard
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Ports
2PW
3PW
4PW
Ports
2 ports
3 ports
4 ports
Code
Material
S
SH
Body Poppet
316L SS
Hastelloy®
C-22
Diaphragm
316L SS
Code
316L SS
secondary
remelt
Bonnet option
No code
P
Bonnet
Standard
Panel installation ∗4)
Code
∗4) Panel mounting hole: dia.
1.56 inch (39.6 mm).
Seat material
No code
VS
Material
PCTFE
(Standard)
Vespel® ∗3)
Code
∗3) Not available with
SH material.
Gauge port (Inlete, Outletr)
No code
0
V3
L
1
2
4
10
Pressure gauge ∗1)
Code
Port Number
q w e r
Delivery pressure
02
06
10
Delivery pressure
1 to 30 psig (0.007 to 0.2 MPa)

1/2 inch tube weld
Code
How to Order
SL58 S M FV4 FV402 2PW
Surface finish
M
V
X
Surface finish Ra max
10 µin. (0.25 µm) Standard
7 µin. (0.18 µm)
5 µin. (0.13 µm)
Code
Ports
2PW
3PW
4PW
Ports
2 ports
3 ports
4 ports
Code
Material
S
Body Poppet
316L SS
Diaphragm
316L SS
Code
316L SS
secondary remelt
Bonnet option
No code
P
Bonnet
Standard
Panel installation ∗3)
Code
∗3) Panel mounting hole: dia.
1.56 inch (39.6 mm).
Seat material
No code
VS
Material
PCTFE
(Standard)
Vespel®
Code
Gauge port (Inlete, Outletr)
No code
0
V3
L
1
H
2
4
Pressure gauge ∗1)
psig/bar unit MPa unitCode
∗1) Other range available. Refer to gauge guide (P.94).
Port Number
q w e r
Delivery pressure
02
06
10
Delivery pressure
1 to 30 psig (0.007 to 0.2 MPa)
1 to 60 psig (0.007 to 0.4 MPa)
2 to 100 psig (0.014 to 0.7 MPa)
Code
No pressure gauge